

8)
CS DJ ADJ 41/21
SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.
CNR No. DLSW01-000407-2021

01.02.2021

At 10:56 AM

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Ld. LAC along with plaintiff.
Advocate Sh. Himanshu, proxy for Advocate Sh. Jagbir
Singh for defendants.

Summons to defendants has been served on 20.01.2021 as per report.

It is submitted that proxy counsel for defendants that he seeks to file
reply of the interim application and written statement.

Same be filed on next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite
counsel and put up for arguments on the said application on **01.04.2021**.

Announced in open Court
On 01.02.2021

(Dr. Jagminder Singh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi