

**CS DJ ADJ 41/21**  
**SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.**  
**CNR No. DLSW01-000407-2021**

**01.04.2021**

Present: Sh. Ashish Garg, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Sanjay Singh, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.  
Sh. Vipin, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants.

It is submitted by both parties that their main counsels are not available today. At joint request, put up for filing reply and for arguments on interim application on **03.08.2021**.

**Announced in the open court**  
**On 01.04.2021**

**(Dr. Jagminder Singh)**  
**ADJ-03/South West**  
**Dwarka / New Delhi**