

26
CS DJ ADJ 41/21
SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.

09.12.2021

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Ld. LAC for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.
Sh. Vipin, Ld. Counsel for both defendants
along with both defendants.

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed by the Ld.
Counsel for both defendants. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for
defendants that the earlier Counsel of the defendants has been
expired and because of this, defendants are not aware about the
Court proceedings and hence, they could not appear before the
Court.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity
is granted to defendants to file appropriate applications with copy
to the opposite party, for **19.04.2022**.

(Dr. Jagminder Singh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi
09.12.2021