

13

CS DJ ADJ 41/21

SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.

26.07.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Id. LAC for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff Saroj Devi in person.
Sh. Himanshu Sharma, Id. Counsel for defendants.

Replication has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Till date, affidavit of admission – denial has not
been filed. Let the defendants file affidavit of admission – denial
within a period of 2 weeks.

To come up for framing of issues and hearing on the
application u/o XI R 12 CPC filed by the plaintiff on **14.09.2022**.

The defendants are at liberty to file any reply to the
application u/o XI R 12 CPC. If the same is not filed before the
next date of hearing, the application would be decided on merits.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
26.07.2022