

9

CS DJ ADJ 41/21

SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.

**30.11.2022**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Ld. LAC for plaintiff along with plaintiff.  
Sh. Himanshu Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for both defendants.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants has submitted that steps could not be taken in terms of previous order dated 14.09.2022 by this Court whereby the application under Order XI R 12 of CPC moved by the plaintiff was allowed. It is submitted that main Counsel could not appear today as his father has passed away. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed. Put up for purpose already fixed and further proceedings on **27.02.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**30.11.2022 (A)**