

17

CS DJ ADJ 41/21

SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.

22.05.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Ld. LAC for Plaintiff along
with Plaintiff.
None for Defendants.
Sh. Sadab, Ld. Counsel for IIFL.

Court notice has been served upon IIFL. Let
memo of appearance be filed by the Defendants by the next date
of hearing.

Separate statement of Ld. Counsel for IIFL
has been recorded wherein he has stated that he would bring the
relevant documents before the next date of hearing.

None have appeared for the Defendants today.
In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Put up for appearance of the Defendants and
further proceedings on **01.08.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
22.05.2023 (A)