

3

CS DJ ADJ 41/21

SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.

01.08.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Ld. LAC for Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.
Sh. Himanshu Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant no. 1 along with Defendant no. 1.

None have appeared for IIFL.

Let court notice be issued to the Ld. Counsel who had appeared for IIFL on the last date of hearing, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Pleadings stand completed. On the basis of pleadings, following issues are framed:

(i) Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to a decree of declaration, thereby declaring the Plaintiff as the absolute owner of the suit property bearing no. WZ-490, Gali No. 16, Sadh Nagar, Palam Colony, New Delhi-110045, as prayed for in prayer (A) of the plaint? (OPP)

(ii) Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to a decree of permanent and mandatory injunction with respect to the suit property, as prayed for in prayers (B) and (C) of the plaint? (OPP)

(iii) Relief.

No any other issue arises or pressed for by the parties. Put up for PE on **19.10.2023**. Parties are directed to file list of witnesses within 15 days from today and Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of evidence of witnesses along with

advance copy to the opposite party.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
01.08.2023 (A)

At 11:20 AM

At this stage, Sh. Raj Tomar, AR on behalf of IIFL has appeared before the Court. He has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
01.08.2023 (A)