

14

CS DJ ADJ 41/21

SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.

19.10.2023

Present : Sh. Sanjay Singh, ld. LAC for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff Smt. Saroj Devi in person.
Sh. Himanshu Sharma, ld. Counsel for the defendants
alongwith both the defendants in person.
Sh. Shadab, ld. Counsel for IIFL.

Affidavit of evidence of plaintiff has been filed. The
same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the IIFL has filed Will which is now
Mark A and Sale Deed which is now Mark B. The same are taken on
record.

To come up for PE on **18.01.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
19.10.2023