

24

CS DJ ADJ 41/21

SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.

01.04.2024

Present : Sh. Sanjay Singh, LAC for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Himanshu Sharma, ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith defendants in person.
Sh. Shadaab, ld. Counsel for IIFL.

Ld. Counsel appearing for IIFL has submitted that the court has not observed that the original documents have been kept on record though they are marked as Mark A and B. The order is rectified to this effect. It is noted that the original documents are Mark A and B and are kept on record. They are at liberty to file application for certified copies of the same.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment to cross examine the witness as he could not trace the case file as his office is being renovated.

Considering the submissions, last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to cross examine the witness subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid to the opposite party.

To come up for PE on **29.07.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
01.04.2024