

15

CS DJ ADJ 41/21

SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.

29.07.2024

Present : Sh. Sanjay Singh, LAC for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Himanshu Sharma and Ms. Shubham, ld. Counsels for defendant alongwith defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to file fresh evidence affidavit of plaintiff witness within 3 weeks alongwith advance physical copy of the same to the opposite party.

Cost imposed on the last date is hereby waived off.

To come up for PE on **13.08.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
29.07.2024