

13

CS DJ ADJ 41/21

SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.

**08.01.2025**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Ld. LAC for Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.  
Sh. Himanshu Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Defendants along with Defendants.

Matter is adjourned for recording of evidence as some of the documents are not available with the Plaintiff. It is submitted by Ld. LAC for Plaintiff that the original documents are in possession of IIFL Home Loan Department and they would produce the same on being summoned before the Court.

In view of the aforesaid submissions, let summons be issued to the witnesses at serial nos. 2, 3 and 4 as per list of witnesses on filing of PF within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **04.03.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**08.01.2025 (A)**