

14 CS DJ ADJ 41/21
SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.

04.03.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Ld. LAC for plaintiff along with
plaintiff.

Sh. Himanshu Sharma, Ld. Counsel for both
defendants along with both defendants.

Sh. Raj, authorized representative of IIFL Home
Finance Ltd.

PW-1 and PW-2 have been examined and cross
examined. They are accordingly discharged.

Let summons be issued to witness mentioned at sl. no. 3
and 4 as per list of witnesses on filing of PF within a week, for the
NDOH.

Put up on **28.05.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST DWARKA
NEW DELHI/04.03.2025