

15  
CS DJ ADJ 41/21  
SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.

**28.05.2025**

Present: Mr. Sanjay Singh, Ld. LAC for Plaintiff along with  
Plaintiff.  
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Defendants.

PF not filed by the Plaintiff. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the Plaintiff to file PF within a week and record evidence subsequently.

Put up for PE as last and final opportunity on  
**01.09.2025.**

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**28.05.2025 (A)**