

16 CS DJ ADJ 41/21
SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.

01.09.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Ld. LAC with Plaintiff.
HC Manoj, PS Palam in person.
Proxy counsel for Defendants through VC.

It is informed that vide order dated 07.10.2024, all records have already been destroyed. Copy of letter kept on record.

Plaintiff may consider leading secondary evidence considering that police has filed a report that record has been destroyed.

Summons sent to Sub-Registrar-I, Noida not received back. Issue fresh summons on filing of PF.

List on **10.11.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/01.09.2025