

22 CS DJ ADJ 41/21  
SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.

10.11.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh Ld. LAC for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.  
Sh. Himanshu Sharma Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2 alongwith both the defendants.

Summons not received back.

Let issue fresh summons to Sub-Registrar, Noida on filing of PF returnable for NDOH. Dasti summons be given as well.

At this stage, parties want to explore the possibility of settlement between them in the present matter and request to send the present matter before the **mediation cell for today itself at 2.00 pm.**

Put up for report of mediation settlement/further proceedings for **today itself at 2.00 pm.**

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/10.11.2025**

**At 4:30 PM**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh Ld. LAC for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.  
Sh. Himanshu Sharma Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2 alongwith both the defendants.

The matter has been settled between the parties before the mediation cell.

At request of both the parties, list the matter on **28.01.2026.**

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/10.11.2025**