

19 CS DJ ADJ 41/21
SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.

28.01.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Statement of parties has to be recorded.

There is discreet information that court premises have to be vacated by the parties etc.

List for recording of statement on **04.02.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/28.01.2026