

23 CS DJ ADJ 41/21
SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.

04.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Ld. LAC with Plaintiff.
Sh. Himanshu Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Defendants
alongwith Defendant no.1 in person.

Matter has been settled between the parties before the
Mediation Cell.

Let statement of plaintiff and defendant no.1 be recorded.

Statement recorded separately.

In view of the statement, the suit is decreed qua defendant
no.1.

Consent decree be drawn accordingly qua defendant no.1.

List this matter for recording the statement of defendant
no.2 for **16.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/04.02.2026