

22 CS DJ ADJ 41/21
SAROJ DEVI Vs. UMA DEVI AND ANR.

16.03.2026

VC is not working today.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh Ld. LAC for Plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Mohd. Aakil Ld. proxy Counsel for Defendant no.1 and
2 alongwith defendant no.1 and 2 in person.

Matter was settled in mediation.

Today, matter is listed for recording of statement of
defendant no.2.

Statements of plaintiff and defendant no.1 were already
recorded.

Statement of defendant no.2 recorded separately.

In view of the statement, the suit is decreed qua defendant
no.2.

Consent decree be drawn accordingly qua defendant no.2.

Plaintiff is entitled for refund of entire court fees, as per
rules.

File be consigned to record room.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/16.03.2026